505550277 06/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5597078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAUSHIK DAVE	02/02/2016
SHUBH SHARMA	02/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTINIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	275 MADISON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16456614

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-0672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-297-4900

Email: IPPatent@CohenLaw.com
Correspondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.
Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-002 PCT/CIP/CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA E. GEARY
SIGNATURE:	/lisa e. geary/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=16-002-CON-Assignment#page1.tif source=16-002-CON-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505550277 REEL: 049623 FRAME: 0931

Attorney's	Docket	No.	16-002	PV
------------	--------	-----	--------	----

PATENT

For:	X	U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
For:	X	U.S. Application or
	\boxtimes	U.S. Provisional Application
For:		U.S. Patent
For:	X	PCT Application
By:	Mı	ultiple Inventors

Serial No.: 62/304 537
Filing Date: Marzh 7, 2014

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

	Kaushik Dave	4 Winter Street, Edison, NJ 08820	US	
	(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality	
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a 	Shubh D. Sharma	6 Petty Road Cranbury, NJ 00512		
	(type or print name of inventor) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	Address	Nationality	
	ASSIGNEE:	•		
····	Actinium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	757 3rd Avenue, 21st F		anne sansai (termoni denor i tannati dirika sansi isto sansi
	(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	namente en	
	US	New York, NY 10017		
	Nationality	** Paul out of the ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	indikkennen Promotikal (Standarssan) of tendar englig (sign) or "« till der verligt en ligte engligt en syntym	
ha will be a law of the law and the law of t	and the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE		on the second
	2215312	1		

PATENT REEL: 049624 FRAME: 0262

	\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest;
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the s and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are the invention entitled:
<u>5'1</u>	'ABILL	ZED RADIO-LABELED ANTI-CD45 IMMUNOGLOBULIN COMPOSITIONS SPECIFIC FOR TARGETING CD45
and v	vhich is	found in:
(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith:
(b)		U.S. application no.:filed on
	p: L: cc le SSIGN(and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim riority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all etters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any ontinuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to etters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. ORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been ade or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
with legal in any deliver requises and I	all perti equival y interfe er to AS red to a etters I	ORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly inent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and lents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same erence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and SIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry oses thereof.
WA	RNING:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Kaus	nik J. D	
(type	паше о	of Inventor) Signature of INVENTOR Date
	n D. Sha name o	of Inventor) Signature of INVENTOR Date
()1-		

2

PATENT REEL: 049628 FRAME: 0269